## **Privacy and Copyright Statement**

RLX Travel Group understands the privacy concerns of today's Internet users. We are committed to protecting your privacy online and offline. We hope that the following explanation of our privacy policy alleviates any possible concerns.

Whenever personal information (name, address, etc.) is required, we will explicitly ask you to supply it. Any personal information provided will be used to tailor our products and services to better suit the interests of our valued customers.

RLX Travel Group will not intentionally sell or disclose any personal information about you or your travel plans to any other persons, organizations, or companies known to collect such information expressly for the purposes of delivering unsolicited email or illicit materials. Your personal information may be divulged when required by law or when protecting the legal rights and/or property of RLX Travel Group.

RLX Travel Group does use cookies for functional purposes. Most browsers are initially set to accept cookies. If you would prefer, you can set yours to refuse cookies. However, you may not be able to take full advantage of some websites if you do so. The use of cookies is an industry standard and many major websites use them to provide better service to their customers. Cookies in and of themselves do not personally identify users, although they do identify a user's computer.

Due to the rapidly evolving technologies on the Internet, we may occasionally revise or update this policy. All revisions will be posted to this site. If we decide to change our privacy policy, we will post those changes here in this area of our website so our users are always aware of what information we collect, how we use it and how we may disclose it. If at any point we decide to use personally identifiable information in a manner different from that stated at the time it was collected, we will notify users by way of an email. Users will have a choice as to whether or not we use their information in this different manner. We will use information in accordance with the privacy policy under which the information was collected.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Melissa at RLX Travel Group.

This Privacy Policy applies to the conduct of RLX Travel Group, LLC and all independent contractors who operate portions of this website on RLX Travel Group's behalf, insofar as their conduct relates to the website.

## **Copyright Statement**

The information and images contained on this website, including downloadable files, are protected by copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study, research, criticism or review, as permitted under the Copyright Act 1968, no part may be reproduced or reused for any other purpose without due acknowledgement to the copyright holder.

The content on this website is provided for information purposes only. While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this information, RLX Travel Group makes no guarantee and accepts no responsibility for any errors or omissions it may contain. This website also offers links to other Internet sites which are outside of RLX Travel Group control. It is the responsibility of users to make their own decisions about the accuracy, reliability and correctness of information contained on these sites.

© Copyright 2018, All Rights Reserved, RLX Travel Group.